506158184 07/16/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6204917

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
XANGATI, INC.	07/16/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VIRTUAL INSTRUMENTS WORLDWIDE, INC.	
Street Address:	2331 ZANKER ROAD	
City:	SAN JOSE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95131	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10009237
Patent Number:	10255559
Patent Number:	10348549
Application Number:	15992141
Application Number:	16236297

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-485-2809

Email:docket@ahmannkloke.comCorrespondent Name:AHMANN KLOKE LLPAddress Line 1:650 GILMAN STREET

Address Line 2: ATTN: DANIEL C. KLOKE

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	XANG-VARIOUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL C. KLOKE
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel C. Kloke/
DATE SIGNED:	07/16/2020
·	

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 053234 FRAME: 0859 source=XANG_Updated_General_Assignment_Patents_07_16_2020#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 053234 FRAME: 0860

ASSIGNMENT

[Virtual Instruments Worldwide]

WHEREAS, I, Peter Dayton, CFO and Treasurer of Xangati, Inc; act on behalf of <u>Xangati</u>, <u>Inc</u> to transfer the following US patents and US patent applications:

Patents:

10,009,237 10,255,559 10,348,549

Applications: 15/992,141 16/236,297

RECORDED: 07/16/2020

WHEREAS, <u>Virtual Instruments Worldwide</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California and having offices in <u>2331 Zanker Road</u>, <u>San Jose</u>, <u>CA 95131</u> ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letter Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, <u>Xangati</u>, <u>Inc.</u> transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to all inventions, patent applications, corresponding domestic applications (including provisionals, non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, and all types of related applications of any kind), corresponding foreign applications (including provisionals, non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, and all types of related applications of any kind, and also including utility models and all types of legal or equitable protection relating to the inventions, or its deigns or embodiments, of any kind), all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and <u>Xangati Inc</u> authorizes the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

Xangati. Inc represents to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that Xangati. Inc has not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. Xangati. Inc, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all counties.

Peter 1954/956148F6482... (Date)
CFO of Xangati, Inc.
Treasurer of Xangati, Inc.

PATENT REEL: 053234 FRAME: 0861